
r-change order -2018 Road Program 

RESOLUTION NO. 2019- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 
TO CONTRACT NO. C18-0066, FOR THE COMPLETION OF 
THE 2018 ROAD PROGRAM, IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$13,331.20. 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland on April 24, 2018, adopted Resolution No. 2018-174, 

entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO RICHARD E. PIERSON 

CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., PILESGROVE, NJ, FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE 2018 

ROAD PROGRAM, IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,607,675.89”; and 

WHEREAS, change order #1 was a minus change order that provided for a revision in 

the scope of work which eliminated some drainage work where piping was found to be of 

extraordinary depth, and addition of special pay item for some of that piping.  Also, included was 

addition of special piping for shallow applications; and  

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested change order #2 to the Professional 

Services contract awarded to Richard E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc., Pilesgrove, NJ, for the 

completion of the 2018 Road Program, by change order to Contract No. C18-0066, for final 

quantities reconciliation and additional costs for required work; and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds for the amendment 

requested herein are available; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No. 2018-174, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A

CONTRACT TO RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.,

PILESGROVE, NJ, FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE 2018 ROAD PROGRAM,

IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,607,675.89”; be and the same is hereby amended and

supplemented to increase maximum amount of the contract by $13,331.20.

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order #2 to Contract No. C18-0066, in the amount

of $13,331.20.

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

39














